TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/21/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sauquoit Industries, Inc.		02/21/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noble Fiber Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Palm Street	
City:	Scranton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18505	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850650	X-STATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: carol.cavallerano@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Dixon

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401-6183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7668-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Dixon
Signature:	/Michael K. Dixon/
Date:	03/02/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0333

900043302

Total Attachments: 2 source=7668-7#page1.tif source=7668-7#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sauquoit Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, formerly located and doing business at 300 Palm Street, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18505, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademark which is the subject of Exhibit A, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Noble Fiber Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania limited liability company, located and doing business at 300 Palm Street, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18505 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark listed on Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one US dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

SAUQUOIT INDUSTRIES, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

State of Pennsy Vania: County of Lac Kawanna

On this A day of January, 2006, before me personally appeared Frank Mchalker me known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is fresident of Sauquoit Industries, Inc., and as such is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Donna Lee Bennie, Notary Public City Of Scranton, Lackawanna County My Commission Expires Jan. 12, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

{WP277478;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARKS

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REG. NO.

X-STATIC 2,850,650

{WP277478;1}

RECORDED: 03/02/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0336